POSTED /-3-23 - 1:00pm

PUBLIC HEARING

Mayor and Town Council will meet for a Public Hearing at 115 N. Thomson, Iowa, LA
City Hall Meeting Room
January 9, 2023, at 6:30 p.m.

Questions/Comments on adopting:

- 1. Ordinance No. 2022-09, An Ordinance Fixing Meeting Place, Days, and Time for Mayor and Town Council
- 2. Ordinance No. 2022-10, An Ordinance Setting the Compensation of Council Member as required by Chapter 2, Administration, of the Code of Ordinances of the Town of Iowa, Louisiana, Providing for the fixing of the Salary of Council Member

NOTICE AND AGENDA

The Iowa Mayor and Town Council will meet for a Regular meeting at 115 N. Thomson, Iowa, La
City Hall Meeting Room
January 9, 2023
6:30 p.m.

- I. Call to Order
- II. Establish Quorum
- III. Invocation followed by Pledge
- IV. Adopt Agenda
- V. Approval of Minutes as submitted for Regular Meeting December 12, 2022

OLD BUSINESS:

1. Representative of Entergy to answer/discuss offer of Entergy Louisiana, LLC for Acquisition of Transmission Line Servitude (Right-of Way)-Tract No. CAL-LN 12-090 as proposed for \$25,120.82.

NEW BUSINESS:

- 1. Request by J. Nikki Hebert for waiver to move a trailer to location of 210 S. Knapp Street
- 2. Mayor's appointments for January 1, 2023- December 31, 2026
 - a. Motion to approve Cynthia Mallett as Town Clerk
 - b. Motion to approve Town Attorney
 - c. Motion to approve David Olney as Town Magistrate
- 3. Motion and vote of Council for Mayor Pro Tempore
- 4. Motion and vote of Council for Alternate Mayor Pro Tempore
- 5. Motion to adopt Ordinance No. 2022-09, An Ordinance Fixing Meeting Place, Days, and Time for Mayor and Town Council
- 6. Motion to adopt Ordinance No. 2022-10, An Ordinance Setting the Compensation of Council Member as required by Chapter 2, Administration, of the Code of Ordinances of the Town of Iowa, Louisiana, Providing for the fixing of the Salary of Council Member
- 7. Motion to approve Resolution 2023-01, Town of Iowa Changing Authorized Signers on a Governmental Accounts (The Bank)

- 8. Motion to approve Resolution 2023-02, Town of Iowa Changing Authorized Signers on a Governmental Accounts (JD Bank)
- 9. Motion to approve Resolution 2023-01, A Resolution to Approve a Lease Purchase Agreement for the acquisition of one police vehicle from Courtesy Automotive Group
- 10. Report of Finance
- 11. Open for Mayor and Council Comments
- 12. Motion to adjourn meeting

In accordance with the ADA, if special assistance needed, please contact Town Hall at 582-3535, describing necessary assistance.